High School
Event

UIL Coordinator HS
Chemistry
Physics
Biology
Current Issues
Social Studies
Ready Writing
Extemp. Speaking
Persuasive Speaking
News
Feature Writing
Headline Writing
Editorial Writing
Accounting
Math
Number Sense
Calculator App.
Literary Criticism
Computer App.
Computer Science
Spelling
Prose
OAP Director
OAP Assistant
Ag
NHS
Student Council
Band Assistant
Band Assistant #2
Cheerleading Varsity
Cheerleading Asst.
JHS Counselor
Yearbook HS
Sub Coord JHS

Board Meeting
7/14/2021

Revised June 8, 2022

Revised 8/11/2022

Stipend

2,000
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

4,000

2,500

4,000

1,250

1,250

2,000

1,000

5,000

2,000

4,500

5,000

1,000

Junction ISD Stipend Schedule 2022-2023

Middle School Event Stipend
6th, 7th, 8th grades

UIL Coordinator MS 2,000
Spelling 300
Dictionary 300
Maps/Graphs/Charts 300
Chess Puzzles 300
Math 300
Picture Memory 300
One Act Play 300
Social Studies 300
Listening 300
Calculators 300
Science (7th & 8th) 200
Impromptu Speaking 300
Number Sense 300
Modern Oratory 300
Ready Writing 300
Editorial Writing 300
Music Memory 300
Oral Reading 300
National Jr.Honor Society 1,250
Student Council 1,250
JMS Cheerleading 2,000
JMS Conselor 3,000
Yearbook MS 2,500
Sub Coord IMS 1,000
OTHER

Instructional Specialist 4,000
Football Clock/Yr. 300
Football Announcer/Yr, 300
Bsktball/VB/BB/Pitch Count Bc  10.00

Elementary Stipend
Event

UIL Coordinator ES 2000
Spelling 300
Creative Writing 300
Story Telling 300
Art 300
Listening Skills 300
Chess 300
Number Sense 300
Music Memory 300
Social Studies 300
Dictionary 300
Ready Writing 300
Oral Reading 300
JES Student Council 1,250
JES Student Council 1,250
JES Counselor 3,000
Yearbook ES 2,500
Sub Coord JES 1,500
Lead/Department Head 5,000
Other continued:

Verticle Alignment 3,000
DMAC Administrator 5,000
Safety/Security 2,500

FB Gate MS/JV $25/game Varsity $55/game

VB Gate 10/game
Basketball Gate/game 10/game
Mentors 1,000
Route Bus Driver/hour 18.00
Function Living Aide 2,000
Campus Tech Support 1,500
Testing Coord. District 6,500
Testing Coord. Campus 500
District Interpreter 500
Masters Degree 1,000
Web/Social Media Coord 6,000



Recruitment/Retention Stipends
JMS Grades 6-8

Years of Experience 0-3 2,500
Years of Experience 4-6 3,500
Years of Experience 7+ 5,000

JHS Grades 9-12

Years of Experience 0-3 5,000
Years of Experience 4-6 7,500
Years of Experience 7+ 10,000

Subjects JMS 6-8
Math

Science

English

Hisotory

Subjects JHS 9-12

Math

Science

English Language Arts
Social Studies(not History)



	Stipends 2021-23

