Junction ISD Stipend So	chedule	2022	-2023
-------------------------	---------	------	-------

High Cabaal	Chinand	Middle School Front			Ctinond
High School Event	Stipend	Middle School Event	Stipend	Elementary Event	Stipend
	2.000	6th, 7th, 8th grades	2,000		2000
UIL Coordinator HS	2,000	UIL Coordinator MS	2,000	UIL Coordinator ES	2000
Chemistry	300	Spelling	300	Spelling	300
Physics	300	Dictionary	300	Creative Writing	300
Biology	300	Maps/Graphs/Charts	300	Story Telling	300
Current Issues	300	Chess Puzzles	300	Art	300
Social Studies	300	Math	300	Listening Skills	300
Ready Writing	300	Picture Memory	300	Chess	300
Extemp. Speaking	300	One Act Play	300	Number Sense	300
Persuasive Speaking	300	Social Studies	300	Music Memory	300
News	300	Listening	300	Social Studies	300
Feature Writing	300	Calculators	300	Dictionary	300
Headline Writing	300	Science (7th & 8th)	200	Ready Writing	300
Editorial Writing	300	Impromptu Speaking	300	Oral Reading	300
Accounting	300	Number Sense	300		
Math	300	Modern Oratory	300		
Number Sense	300	Ready Writing	300		
Calculator App.	300	Editorial Writing	300		
Literary Criticism	300	Music Memory	300		
Computer App.	300	Oral Reading	300		
Computer Science	300				
Spelling	300	National Jr.Honor Society	1,250	JES Student Council	1,250
Prose	300	Student Council	1,250	JES Student Council	1,250
OAP Director	4,000	JMS Cheerleading	2,000	JES Counselor	3,000
OAP Assistant	2,500	JMS Conselor	3,000	Yearbook ES	2,500
Ag	4,000	Yearbook MS	2,500	Sub Coord JES	1,500
NHS	1,250	Sub Coord JMS	1,000	Lead/Department Head	5,000
Student Council	1,250				
Band Assistant	2,000				
Band Assistant #2	1,000				
Cheerleading Varsity	5,000				
Cheerleading Asst.	2,000				
JHS Counselor	4,500	OTHER		Other continued:	
Yearbook HS	5,000	Instructional Specialist	4,000	Verticle Alignment	3,000
Sub Coord JHS	1,000	Football Clock/Yr.	300	DMAC Administrator	5,000
		Football Announcer/Yr,	300	Safety/Security	2,500
		Bsktball/VB/BB/Pitch Count Bo		,	,
		FB Gate MS/JV \$25/game Var		e	
		VB Gate	10/game		
		Basketball Gate/game	10/game		
		Mentors	1,000		
		Route Bus Driver/hour	18.00		
		Function Living Aide	2,000		
		Campus Tech Support	1,500		
		Testing Coord. District	6,500		
		-			
Doord Mastir -		Testing Coord. Campus	500		
Board Meeting		District Interpreter	500		
7/14/2021		Masters Degree	1,000		
Revised June 8, 2022 Revised 8/11/2022		Web/Social Media Coord	6,000		

Recruitment/Retention Stipends

IM	C	6	ra	d	_	 _ء	Q
IIV	•	(T	ra	П	Рς	n-	×

Years of Experience	0-3	2,500
Years of Experience	4-6	3,500
Years of Experience	7+	5,000

JHS Grades 9-12

Years of Experience	0-3	5,000
Years of Experience	4-6	7,500
Years of Experience	7+	10,000

Subjects JMS 6-8

Math

Science

English

Hisotory

Subjects JHS 9-12

Math

Science

English Language Arts

Social Studies(not History)